Electorate
Votes cast
Turnout (%) 2011
Turnout (%) 2007

Sucessful Candidate
Alasdair RANKIN

Candidates on ballot paper

Name

John CARSON
Karen DORAN
Alistair HODGSON
Melanie MAIN

lain McGILL
Alasdair RANKIN

COUNCIL BY ELECTION - 18th August 2011 Elections
Edinburgh

WARD 11- CITY CENTRE

Valid First Preference Votes

14,810
3,466
23.4
50.8
Elected at stage
Party number
Scottish National Party (SNP) FIVE
Party Votes
Independent 394
Scottish Labour Party 682
Scottish Liberal Democrats 251
Scottish Green Party 494
Scottish Conservative & Unionist 837
Scottish National Party (SNP) 797
Total Valid First Preference votes cast 3,455
Quota 1,728
Number
Rejected papers (2011) 11
Rejected papers (2007) 73

% share
(2011)
11.4
19.7

7.3

14.3
24.2
23.1

% of votes
cast
0.3
2.3

% share
(2007)
DnS
18.0
19.9
17.0
20.2
20.4
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