

Valid First Preference Votes

WARD 11- CITY CENTRE

Electorate	14,810
Votes cast	3,466
Turnout (%) 2011	23.4
Turnout (%) 2007	50.8

Elected at stage Sucessful Candidate number **Party Alasdair RANKIN FIVE Scottish National Party (SNP)**

Candidates on ballot paper

Name	Party	Votes	% share (2011)	% share (2007)
John CARSON	Independent	394	11.4	DnS
Karen DORAN	Scottish Labour Party	682	19.7	18.0
Alistair HODGSON	Scottish Liberal Democrats	251	7.3	19.9
Melanie MAIN	Scottish Green Party	494	14.3	17.0
lain McGILL	Scottish Conservative & Unionist	837	24.2	20.2
Alasdair RANKIN	Scottish National Party (SNP)	797	23.1	20.4

Total Valid First Preference votes cast 3,455 Quota 1,728

		% of votes
	Number	cast
Rejected papers (2011)	11	0.3
Rejected papers (2007)	73	2.3

COUNCIL BY ELECTION - 18th August 2011



